Resource Recovery Centres 2025/2026

These fees and charges apply from 1 July 2025. ABN 53 159 890 143 Prices includes EPA Landfill Levy All Rates are inclusive of GST



Please note that fees and charges have increased due to:

- Significant increase in disposal costs for some materials
- A 26% increase in the State Government landfill levy to \$169.76 per tonne
- Credit card surcharges apply: American Express 0.77%, Visa 0.39% and Mastercard 0.36%

Resource Recovery Centres Resource Recovery Centres will close at times of high wind gusts		Mondays to Fridays	Weekends & Public Holidays	
Tresource recovery denires will close at times of high wind gusts		(Closed Christmas Day & Good Friday Only)		
TYABB 21 McKirdys Road	Hard Waste & General Waste Vehicle Limit 4.5 Gross Vehicle Mass Only accepts load of up to 3 cubic metres Green Waste No Restrictions on quantity	8 am – 4 pm	8 am – 5 pm	
MORNINGTON 134 Watt Road	Green, Hard Waste and General Waste Vehicle Limit 4.5 Gross Vehicle Mass Only accepts loads of up to 3 cubic metres	8 am – 4 pm	8 am – 5 pm	
RYE 280 Truemans Road, Fingal	 Green, Hard and General Waste Large vehicles unable to use the weighbridge will not be accepted (length of weighbridge 10m) All trucks with loads containing putrescibles waste go to the landfill and are weighed and charged per tonne Small trucks with loads of solid inert waste less than 4 cubic metres or skip bins up to 4 cubic metres are to access the push pit and are charged per cubic metre All utilities and trailers access the push pit and are charged per cubic metre 	8 am – 4 pm	8 am – 5 pm	

Sort Your Load

Before your trip to the Resource Recovery Centre, you can save time and money by sorting your load. Gather the same materials together and separate recyclables from non-recyclables so staff can easily identify the 'no charge' recyclable items. Hidden 'no charge' recyclables will incur waste disposal costs.



Contact Us

Phone: 1300 850 600 or 5950 1000

Email: customerservice@mornpen.vic.gov.au

Mornpen.vic.gov.au/wasteguide

Resource Recovery Centres 2025/2026 These fees and charges apply from 1 July 2025. ABN 53 159 890 143 Prices includes EPA Landfill Levy All Rates are inclusive of GST



Household, Hard and Commercial Rubbish

Waste to landfill (Base rate per tonne, Rye Only)	\$415.00
Waste to landfill (Fixed rate per cubic metre when weighbridge not operating, Rye Only)	\$208.00
Soil / concrete / bricks / rubble per cubic metre	\$180.00

		Resident	Non-Resident	Commercial	
Residents can redeem vouchers for products listed below.					
1 voucher is equivalent to 0.5 cubic meters of hard waste or 1.0 cubic meters of green waste					
General/hard Waste	Base Rate per Cubic Metre	\$114.00	\$162.00	\$141.00	
	Car Boot – 240 litre bin	\$29.00	\$44.00	\$37.50	
	Bag - 40 litre	\$8.25	\$15.50	\$13.00	
Green Waste	Base Rate per cubic metre	\$48.00	\$50.50	\$59.00	
	Car Boot – 240 litres	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$16.00	
	Bag – 40 litres	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$9.00	

Category	Customer Type	Item	Limit	Waste Voucher	Charge
Mattresses (each)	Resident	Mattress: Single or Base	4	NA	Free
		Mattress: Double, Queen, King, or Base		NA	Free
	Non-Resident / Commercial	Mattress: Single or Base	4	1	\$27.50
		Mattress: Double, Queen, King, or Base		1	\$33.00
Tyres (each)	Resident	Car Tyre or Car Tyre on Rim	4	NA	Free
NOTE: Maximum limit 20 per year	Non-Resident / Commercial	Car Tyre	4	1	\$12.50
		Light Truck Tyre		1	\$21.00
		Heavy Truck or Car Tyre on Rim		1	\$28.00
Domestic Refrigerator, Freezer, Air Conditioner (each)	Resident	Refrigerator, Freezer, Air Conditioner	2	NA	Free
	Non-Resident / Commercial	Refrigerator, Freezer, Air Conditioner	2	1	\$33.00

Contact Us

Phone: 1300 850 600 or 5950 1000 Email: customerservice@mornpen.vic.gov.au

Mornpen.vic.gov.au/wasteguide

Resource Recovery Centres 2025/2026 These fees and charges apply from 1 July 2025. ABN 53 159 890 143 Prices includes EPA Landfill Levy All Rates are inclusive of GST



Category		Item	Waste Voucher	Charge
Car body (each) – Rye only		Car body with tank, tyres and rims	NA	\$135.00
		Car Body with tyres and tank removed	NA	Free
Dead animals – Rye only		Chickens/Animals (per cubic metre)		\$175.00
		Chickens/Animals (per car boot – 240 litre)	NA	\$47.00
		Dead Animals (up to the size of a dog) limit of 3	NA	\$11.00 each
Asbestos (of domestic origin only) Rye only		½ cubic metre maximum per visit.	NA	\$162.00
		Asbestos MUST be doubled wrapped in 200 micron heavy duty builders' plastic (in parcels that are able to be handled by one operator) and completely sealed with duct tape in order that the package is air tight. Please label 'Asbestos – Do Not Open'.		
Detox your home program	Paint	Up to 100 litres. Paint must be carried in secure containers no larger than 20 litres. Accepted paints : deck coatings and floor paints, interior and exterior architecture paint, packaging, primers, sealers, stains and shellacs, undercoats, varnishes and urethanes (single components), and wood coatings.	NA	Free
	Gas cylinders	Up to 9kg – domestic quantities	NA	Free
	Fire extinguishers	Domestic quantities – up to 5 fire extinguishers	NA	Free
	Motor Oil	Up to 20 litres per visit	NA	Free
	Light globes	Fluorescent tubes/light globes – domestic quantities	NA	Free
	Batteries	Car, household, mobile phone- domestic quantities	NA	Free
Electronic Waste (e-waste)		TVs, computers, computer accessories, printers, and small items (e.g. microwaves, kettles and toasters)	NA	Free
Steel/metal goods		Bikes, hot water services, dishwashers, clothes dryers etc.	NA	Free
Household recyclables		Hard plastics (limited), glass, cardboard etc domestic quantities	NA	Free

Phone: 1300 850 600 or 5950 1000 Email: customerservice@mornpen.vic.gov.au

Mornpen.vic.gov.au/wasteguide